Pressure switches and thermostats, type CAS
Data sheet
Description
INDUSTRIAL CONTROLS     IC.PD.P10.G1.02 - 520B3138
CAS units are pressure-controlled switches.
The position of the contacts depends on the
pressure in the inlet connection and the set
value. In the series, special attention has been

Pg 13.5 for cable diametrers from 5 to 14 mm.
Identifi cation
The type designation and code no. of the unit
is stamped in the side of the housing.
CAS
133
136
137
139
Bellows:  Stainless steel, material no.
 1.4306 (DIN 17440)
Pressure
connection:  Brass material no. 2.0401
 (DIN 17660)
CAS
143
145
147
155
Diaphragm
connection:  Nickel plated brass CuZn
 40 Ob3 ISO R 426
 (DIN 17569)
Diaphragm:  Nitrile-butadien rubber
Weight:
CAS 133-139 approx. 1.0 kg
CAS 143-147 approx. 1.3 kg
CAS 155 approx. 1.5 kg
Technical data
Dimensions
Data sheet Pressure switches and thermostats, type CAS
  IC.PD.P10.G2.02 - 520B2358 5
Installation Installation
CAS pressure controls are fi tted with a 3 mm steel
mounting plate. The units should not be allowed
to hang from the pressure connection.
Pressure connection
When fi tting or removing pressure lines, the
spanner fl ats on the pressure connection should
be used to apply counter-torque.
Steam plant
To protect the pressure element from excessive
heat, the insertion of a water-fi lled loop is
recommended. The loop can, for example, be
made of 10 mm copper tube as shown in fi g. 1.
Pulsations
If the pressure medium is superimposed with
severe pulsations, which occur in automatic
sprinkler systems (fi re protection), fuel systems
for diesel motors (priming lines), and hydraulic
systems (e.g. propeller systems), etc, types case
143, 145, 147 are recommended. The maximum
permissible pulsation level for these types is 120
bar.
Setting
When the pressure control cover is removed, and
the locking screw (3) is lossened, the range can
be set with the spindle (1) while at the same time
the scale (2) is being read.
Water systems
Water in the pressure element is not harmful,
but in case of frost a water-fi lled pressure
element  may burst. To prevent this happening,
the pressure control can be allowed to operate
on an air cushion.
Media resistance
Se table of materials in contact with the medium,
page 4. If seawater is involved, types CAS 143,
145, 147 are recommended.
Electrical connection
CAS pressure controls are fi tted with a PG 13.5
screwed cable entry that is suitable for cable
diameters from 5 to 13 mm.

Pg 13.5 for cable diameters from 5 to 14 mm.
Identifi cation
The type designation and code no. of the unit is
stamped in the side of the housing.
Approvals CE marked acc. to EN 60947-5-1
CCC, China Compulsory Certifi cate
Ship approvals American Bureau of Shipping, USA
Bureau Veritas, France
Det Norske Veritas, Norway
Germanischer Lloyd, Germany
Lloyd Register of Shipping, UK
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai, Japan
Registro Italiano Navale, Italy
RMRS, Maritime Register of Shipping, Russia
Data sheet Pressure switches and thermostats, type CAS
  IC.PD.P10.G2.02 - 520B2358 9
Accessories: Sensor pockets for
thermostats
Sensor
pocket
A
mm
Thread
B
Code no. Sensor pocket A
mm
Thread
B
Code no.
Note: all sensor pockets are
supplied without gland nut,
gaskets and washes
Brass 65 ½ NPT 060L326566
Brass 75
75
75
75
½ NPT
G ½ A
G ¾ A
G ½ A (ISO 228/1)
060L326466
060L326266
060L326666
060L328166
Steel 18/8 75 G ½ A 060L326766
Brass 110
110
110
110
½ NPT
G ½ A
G ½ A (ISO 228/1)
G ¾ A (ISO 228/1)
060L328066
060L327166
060L340666
060L340366
Steel 18/8 110
110
G ½ A
½  NPT
060L326866
060L327066
Brass 160
160
G ½ A
G ¾ A (ISO 228/1)
060L326366
060L340566